
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010201-2025 

Contract

Community Opportunities Framework (Re-opening
02DEC24)

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010201
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c15b  
Published 19 March 2025, 3:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

Redcar and Cleveland House, Kirkleatham Street

Redcar

TS101RT

Contact

Debbie Seaman

Email

debbie.seaman@redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1642774774

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010201-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010201-2025
mailto:debbie.seaman@redcar-cleveland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Opportunities Framework (Re-opening 02DEC24)

Reference number

DN641055

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Award of contract for Community Opportunities Framework (previously known as 'Day
Services') for adults with additional care and support needs.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

85312100 - Daycare services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 9

UKC12 - South Teesside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Award of contract for Community Opportunities framework, (previously known as 'Day
Services'). Service Providers will enable Adults with additional care and support needs to
engage with the wider community and to share in the opportunities, enjoyment, and
challenges of everyday life through the provision or facilitation of activities appropriate to
their individual diverse needs around health, education, training, employment and
inclusion. The delivery of the service can be provided during the day, evening or
weekends to enable

the Adult to have the broadest choice of service to meet their individual needs.

A primary aim of the Community Opportunities Framework is to provide care and support
services to enable Adults to achieve their personal goals and assessed social care needs.
The achievement of Outcomes may be time-limited to ensure that the Adults are able to
progress.

The desired outcome of the provision of support to the Adult will be to meet the identified
Needs Assessment and enable the Adult to be as independent as possible.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Subject to internal delegated approval.



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-038701

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN641055

Title

Community Opportunities Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

/Notice/038701-2024


Page 6 to 9

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clover Group North East Ltd

Middlesbrough

TS3 7LU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Companies House

14995256

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lifeaid Plus Healthcare Services

Middlesbrough

TS4 2LW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Companies House

14435500

The contractor is an SME



Page 7 to 9

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pesnique Limited

Leeds

LS11 0AT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Companies House

10963497

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sport Works

Kendal

LA8 8LD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Companies House

6901379



Page 8 to 9

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tempnur Limited

Rotheram

S63 7JZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Companies House

11718420

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £6,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council

Redcar

TS10 1RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-01T14:44:05+0100
	TCPDF




